KYOSA

Kentucky Afterschool Ambassador Program

2024-2025 Calendar

Please note the following on your calendar. Meeting invites for all virtual meetings will be sent in in mid to late
August.

August 2024

e Acceptance letters sent to 2024-2025 cohort
e Commitment form, including photos and bios, due by August 15

e Photos and bios added to website
September 2024

e Pressrelease about the 2024-2025 cohort goes out
e Virtual Kickoff Training: Thursday, September 19, 10:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. ET

October 2024

e Lights On Afterschool: Thursday, October 24, all day
e Virtual Monthly Meeting #1: Thursday, October 17,11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. ET

November 2024
e Virtual Monthly Meeting #2: Thursday, November 14, 11:00 a.m. -12:00 p.m. ET
December 2024

e Virtual Monthly Meeting #3: Thursday, December 12, 11:00a.m.-12:00 p.m. ET
e First stipend payments go out

January 2025

e Virtual Monthly Meeting #4: Thursday, January 9, 11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. ET
February 2025

e Virtual Monthly Meeting #5: Thursday, February 13, 11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. ET
March 2025

e No virtual monthly meeting this month due to Children’s Advocacy Week
e Children’s Advocacy Week
o Tentatively scheduled for the first week in March, final schedule TBD



https://www.afterschoolalliance.org/loa.cfm
https://kyyouth.org/childrens-advocacy-week/

o Multiple virtual events throughout the week
o Seelastyear’s schedule to get an idea of what to expect
e Children’s Advocacy Day at the Capitol — Frankfort, KY
o Willtake place sometime during Children’s Advocacy Week
o Firstweekin March — exact date TBD

April 2025

e Virtual Monthly Meeting #6: Thursday, April 10, 11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. ET
May 2025

e Virtual Monthly Meeting #7: Thursday, May 8, 11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. ET
June 2025

e Virtual Monthly Meeting #8: Thursday, June 12, 11:00 a.m. -12:00 p.m. ET
e Final stipend payments go out


https://kyyouth.org/childrens-advocacy-week-2024-updates/

